
-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.266 0.533 0.799 1.065
ppb

0.000 0.266 0.533 0.799 1.065
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.999375 1.000000 1.000625
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MAP, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_ALD2, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_BALD, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_CH2O, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_GLYC, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_GLYX, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MACR, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_RCHO, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.582 1.164 1.746 2.328
ppb

0.000 0.582 1.164 1.746 2.328
ppb
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ppb 1e 5
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ppb 1e 5

0.9998914 1.0000000 1.0001086
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0253 0.0506 0.0759 0.1011
ppb
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ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

0.996172 0.998086 1.000000 1.001921 1.003843
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0587 0.1174 0.1761 0.2348
ppb

0.0000 0.0587 0.1174 0.1761 0.2348
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

0.99882 0.99941 1.00000 1.00059 1.00118
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0482 0.0963 0.1445 0.1927
ppb

0.0000 0.0482 0.0963 0.1445 0.1927
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.98196 0.99098 1.00000 1.00919 1.01837
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.8638 0.9319 1.0000 1.0788 1.1577
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0359 0.0717 0.1076 0.1434
ppb

0.0000 0.0359 0.0717 0.1076 0.1434
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

0.585 0.793 1.000 1.354 1.709
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA, Zonal Mean
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ppb
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ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.99463 0.99732 1.00000 1.00270 1.00540
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN, Zonal Mean
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4 0 4
ppb 1e 6
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP, Zonal Mean
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ppb
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP, Zonal Mean
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